
Case A s s i q m n t  and Schedulina Record 
~ 

Section 1 - D i v i s ion  of Records and ReDort lw (RAR) COmDleteS 

Docket No. 000629-TI Date Docketed: 05/24/2000 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  provide interexchange 

Company: OnePoint Services. L.L.C. d/b/a R . C . P .  Services d/b/a R . C . P .  Services. 
telecommunications serv ice by OnePoint Services. L.L.C 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: - 
Last Day t o  Suspend: __ Expirat ion:  - 
Referred t o  AM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU FAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
("0" ind icates DPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. 

X X X _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ -  
Time Schedule 

ProqramiModule B l ( a )  

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

OPR Staff 

S t a f f  Counsel 

Recommended assignments for  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission - Commission Panel _ 
Hearing Examiner - Staf f  _ 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 

ARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERHAL P M N I N G  DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  
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40. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I l l  

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 

Section 3 - C h a i r h  Completes 

S t a f f  Counsel 

Assignments a re  as fo l lows:  

- Hearing D f f i c e r ( s )  

Comnissioners mi Exam. 

Where panels are assigned t h e  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a Staff Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Comnission decides the  case. Date:  / I 

PSCIRAR-I5 (Rev. 2/00) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



f i  ~ Case Assianment and Scheduling Record 

Section 1 - D iv i s ion  of Records and Report , (RAR) Completes 

Docket No. 000629-TI Date Docketed: 05/24/2000 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  provide interexchange 

Company: OnePoint Services. L.L.C. d/b/a R . C . P .  Services d/b/a R . C . P .  Services 
telecommunications serv ice by OnePoint Services. L.L.C. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: __ 
Last Day t o  Suspend: __ Expirat ion:  __ 
Referred t o  ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
(''0'' ind icates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays 

- - _ _ - - _ - - - - - - _ -  X X X 

Time Schedule 

ProqramlModule B l ( a )  

S t a f f  Counsel 

- OCRs (ECR) 

S t a f f  Ass i qnments 

T W i  1 liams 

~ 

F Banks 

D Draper 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Comiss ion X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 06/05/2000 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
Staff Counsel 

ARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T IS TENTATIVE AN0 SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  

l o  I 
1. S t a f f  Recmendat ion 
2.  Agenda 
3 .  PM Order - Close if No Protest  
A ~. 
5 .  
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40. 

n. 

i n .  

38. 

Section 3 ~ Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as f o l l w s :  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  

C m i  s s i  oners 
Exam. 

GR OS CL JC JB 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

Commissioners 

Where panels are assigned the  senior C m i s s i o n e r  i s  Panel Chairman: 
the i d e n t i c a l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned t h e  f u l l  Commission decides the  case. Date: 06/05/2000 

Approved : 

PSCIRAR-15 (Rev. 2/00) * COMPLETED EVENTS G 



Cas. MSim"nt m n d  Ssh.dulinq U E O e d  .. 
Section 1 - Division Of Records and RBDOrtina lRARI ComDletes 
Docket NO. 000629-TI Date Docketed: 05/24/2000 Title: Application for certificate to provide intarexchange 

Company: OnePOint Services, L.L.C. d/b/a R.C.P. Services d/b/a R.C.P. Servises. 
telecmunications service by OnaPoint Services, L.L.C 

Official Filing Date: ___ 
Last Day to Suspend: - Expiration: - 
Referred to: ADM AFA APP C M  CbP CMU ERG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
("0' indicates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR COmDleteS and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Tine Schedule 

X X X - - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

Staff Assisrments 

T Williams 
current u s 1  e.vi.ion l.Y.1 

7 
Due Dates 

Previou. current 
OPR Staff 

L 

1. Staff R e c m e n d a r l o n  07/20/2000 08/24/2000 
2. Agenda 108/01/2000 09/05/2000 
3. P M  Order - Close if NO Proteat 108/21/2000 09/25/2000 I 
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Staff Counsel 

- OCRS (ECR) 

F Banks 

D Draper 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Recommended assignments for hearing 
and/or deciding this case: 

Full Comirraion X Comiasion Panel _ _ Hearing Examiner _ Staff 

Data filed with IUR: 07/20/2000 

Initials: OPR 
Staff counae1 

Section 3 - Chairman Comcdetes 
Aelrigrments are a* follows: 

- Hearing Offiser(s) 
I I 
I cmirrsioners I H q .  I Staff I 

I EXLM.1 I 
I ALL ) O S I C L I J C I J B I N C I  I I 
I 
I X I I I I I I  I I 

Where panels are assigned the senior Cmissionar is Panel Chairman; 
the identical panel decides the case. 
Where one Comirrsioner, a Bearing Bxaminer or a Staff member is 
assigned the full Comisaion decides the case. 

PSC/RAR-lS (Rev.  2/00) * COMPLETEDEVBNTS 

- Prehearing Officer 

Date: 07/31/2000 

n 
L 



Case Assignment and Schedulinq Record 

( R A N  Completes 
,w /t 

Section 1 ~ D l v i s ion  of Records and Report,  

Docket No. 000629-TI Date Docketed: 05/24/2000 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion for  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  provide interexchange 

Company: OnePoint Services, L.L.C. d/b/a R . C . P .  Services d/b/a R . C . P .  Services. 
telecommunications serv ice by OnePoint Services, L . I . C  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date - 
Last Day t o  Suspend: - Expirat ion:  - 
Referred t o :  ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
( "0" indicates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays 

X X X - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  
Time Schedule 

Prosram/Module B l ( a )  

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

OCRs (ECR) 

0 

0 

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

T Will iams 

F Banks 

0 Draper 

IARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l eve l  

1 2  I 
1. S t a f f  Recomnendation 
2. Agenda 
3. BAA Order - Close i f  No Protest 
4. 
5.  
6. 
7.  

9. 
10. 
11. 
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37. 
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a .  

18. 

0 

F u l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner _ S t a f f  _ 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 08/28/2000 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

S t a f f  Counsel 

Assignments are as fo l lows:  

Hearing O f f i c e r  ( 8 )  1 ~L I Commi ~ ssioners I 1 Hrg. 1 S t a f f  ~ 

Where panels are assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Commission decides the  case. 

PSCiRAR-15 (Rev. 2/00) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

Exam 
OS JC JB BZ X X  

Prehearing O f f  i cer  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

Comnissioners k z p q  *c' I 
Approved- I& 
Date 09/08/2000 

c 



A 
Case Assignment and Schedulinq Record 

rq 

Section 1 - D iv i s ion  of Records and Report , (RAN Completes 

Docket No. 000629-TI Date Docketed: 05/24/2000 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion for  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  provide interexchange 
telecommunications serv ice bv OnePoint Services. L.L.C 

Company: OnePoint Services. L.L.C. d/b/a R . C . P .  Services d/b/a R . C . P .  Services. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: - 
Last Day t o  Suspend: - Expirat ion:  - 
Referred t o  AOM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
("0" ind icates OPR) X X X _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _  
Section 2 ~ OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. ' Time Schedule 

Proqram/Module B l ( a )  

S t a f f  Assisnments 

OPR S t a f f  T W i l l i a m s  

S t a f f  Counsel F Banks 

@& (ECR) D Draper 

I I  

0 

WNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN IhTERN4L PLAhNlNG DOCLMENT. 
T IS TENTATIVE AND SJBJECT TO REVISIONL 
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  

1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2.  Agenda 
3.  PAA Order - Close i f  No Protest 
4. 
5 .  
6 .  
7 .  
8 .  
9. 
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11. 
12. 
13 .  
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17. 
18. 
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37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

, \  

I J .  

Recommended assignments for hearing 
andlor deciding t h i s  case: 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 1010612000 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 

Section 3 - Chairman Comvletes 

S t a f f  Counsel 

Assignments are as  fol lows: 

Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  1 ~L I Commissioners I , I I j Hrg. 1 S t a f f  I 
Where panels are assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides the  case. 

Exam. 
OS JC JB 8Z X X  

Prehearing O f f i c e r  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I I I 

Commissioners 

OS JC JB BZ X X  

Approved an IS-HO . .  
Where one Commlssioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Comnission decides the  case. Date: 10113/2000 

_ _  

PSCIRAR-15 (Rev. 2/00) * COMPLETED EVENTS c 



Case A s s i m n t  and Schedul im Record 
>- h 

(RAR) ComDletes Section 1 - D iv is ion  of Records and ReDOr 

Docket No. 000629-TI Date Docketed: 05/24/2000 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion for  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  provide interexchange 

Campany: OnePofnt Services. L.L.C. d/b/a R.C.P. Services d/b/a R.C.P. Services. 
t e l e c o m n i c a t i o n s  serv ice by OnePoint Services. L.L.C. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: - 
Last Day t o  Suspend: - Expirat ion:  ___ 
Referred t o :  ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU E f f i  ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 

Section 2 - OPR ComDletes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. 

("0" ind icates OPR) - _ _ - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  X X X 

Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e Bl(a 1 

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

- OCRs (ECR) 

0 

0 

0 

S t a f f  Assianments 

T Williams 

F Banks 

D Draper 

Recmended assignments for hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F ~ 1 1  Comnission X Comnission Panel - 
hearing Examiner - Staff - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 11/20/2000 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 

Section 3 - Chairman Ccmletes 

S t a f f  Counsel 

IARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING WCUMENT. 
:T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  
'OR UFOATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

[41 
1. Staff Recomnendation 
2. Agenda 
3. PA40 rder  - Close if No Protest 
A 
7 .  

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Assignments are as fo l lows:  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

- Hearing O f f i c e r k )  - Prehearing O f f i c e r  

C m i  ss i  oners C m i  ss i  oners 

DS JC JB BZ X X  

'Mi- Where panels a re  assigned t h e  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the ident ica l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one C m i s s i o n e r .  a Hearing Examiner o r  a Staff Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Comnission decides t h e  case. Date: 11/21/2000 

PSC/wIR-15 (Rev. 2/00) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

Approved : 
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Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 
LILA A. JABER 

A - 
STATE OF mOIUDA 

D~V~SION OF RECORDS & REPORlTNG 

BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 

May 25,2000 

Jeffrey W. Crockett, Esquire 
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 
One Arizona Center 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 

Re: Docket No. 000629-TI 

Dear Mr. Crockett: 

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide 
interexchange telecommunications service by OnePoint Services, L.L.C. d/b/a R.C.P. 
Services, which was filed in this office on May 24, 2000, and assigned the above- 
referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 
or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Please make notes as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires 
certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, 
address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you 
will be expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER. 2540 SHUMARo OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, @'L 32399-0850 
An Affrmative ActionlEqu.1 Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: h n p : I I w w ~ . n ~ ~ i d ~ p ~ ~ . c o m  Internet Emsil: eont.a~.pse.rtste.fl.us 



Matilda Sanders ?M OYd2- 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Andrea Cowart 
Monday, February 26,2001 9:57 AM 
FAR - Orders-Notices 
Janet Harrison; Della Fordham 
Orders 

The following orders have been copied to GCORDERS and are ready to be issued. 

P 000629,000864,001727,001756,001785 - 000629or.frb 

001827 - 001827or.frb 

001419,001453,001469,001496 - 001419or.frb 

1 



Linda Williams 0 7 31.- c> 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
CC: 
Subject: 

Andrea Cowart 
Friday, March 23,2001 10:38 AM 
RAR - Orders-Notices 
Janet Harrison 
Orders 

The following have been copied to GCORDERS and are ready to be issued. 

001735, 001812 - 001735co.jae 
001737, 001348, 001676 - 001737co.jae 
001571 - 00157lco.jae 

010010, 010011, 010028, 010064 - 010064co.kmp 

001777, 001778, 001782, 010009 - 010009co.kmp 
001649, 001570 - 001570co.kmp 
000629, 000864, 001727, 001756. 001785 - 

001559 - 001559co.frb 
001621 - 001621co.frb 
001827 - 001827co.frb 
001576 - 001576co.frb 

001781 - 001781or.frb 
001799, 010037 - 0017990r.frb 
001678 - 001678or.frb 

6- 

1 



. - -- 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

_ ”  

\ 

DlVlSlON OF RECORDS & REPORTMG Comssloners:  
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON DIRECTOR 
LILA A. JABER (850) 413-6770 
BRAULIO L BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKl 

BLANCA S. BAYO 

April 10,2001 

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7000-0600-0026-4144-3706) 

Jeffrey W. Crockett, Esquire 
%ell& Wilmer L.L.P. 
One Arizona Center 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 000629-TI 

Dear Mr. Crockett: 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 06386-00 filed on behalf of 
OnePoint Services, L.L.C., can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau of Records 

Enclosure 

cc: David Draper, Division of Economic Regulation 
Felicia Banks, Division of Legal Services 
Tommy Williams, Division of Regulatory Oversight 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER. 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD *TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An AfErmativc AdionEqu.1 Opportunity Employer 

PSC Websltr: hap:/lww*w.florld~pwrom IntemR E-msil: cont.d@pscstatafl.us 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: D~VISION OF RECORDS & &PORTING 

E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON DIRECTOR 
LILA A. JABER (850) 413-6770 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKl -_- 

BLANCA S. BAYO 

c u m  NO. &I lob - 0 I $hfilu @erbke Commt$$i 
1 ~‘STRIEUTIOW: 

April 10,2001 

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7000-0600-0026-4144-3706) 

Jeffrey W. Crockett, Esquire 
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 
One Arizona Center 
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-2202 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 000629-TI 

Dear Mr. Crockett: 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 06386-00 filed on behalf of 
OnePoint Services, L.L.C., can be retumed to the source. The document is enclosed. 

Please do 

JEFFREY W CROCKETT ESQUIRE 
SNELL & WILMER LLP 
1 ARIZONA CENTER Enclosure 

cc: David DraF 
Felicia Ban 
Tommy WI 

PHOENIX AZ 85004-2202 
~~ ~~~~~ ~~ 

~ ~~ 

2. Anicle Number (COPY from senrice label) 

no0 - O b ~ - O O a L -  4 I q Y  - 370b 
PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-9P~M-1789 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER - 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Aflirmative ActianlEqud Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: hnp:ll~ww.florid.pr=.em Internet E-mail: eontaa@psertm.fl.us 


